of the Demerger. The remaining intercompany loans to and from NKT will be refinanced in connection with the

Demerger by loans obtained under the Facility Agreements with three separate banks. For further information see

section 23.1 "Facility Agreements".

A number of factors may influence the adequacy of the capital resources, including the matters discussed in

section 14 "Consolidated prospective financial information" and in section 1 "Risk Factors".

The following table sets out the Group's capitalisation and indebtedness as at the dates mentioned. The table

should be read in conjunction with the reviewed consolidated interim financial statements of Nilfisk for the six

month period ended 30 June 2017 with comparison numbers for the six month period ended 30 June 2016 and

the audited consolidated financial statements for the financial year 2016 and the notes thereto included by

reference in this Demerger Statement and in conjunction with section 11 "Operating and Financial Review":

EUR million

At 30 June

2017

adjusted for

the effects

of the

Demerger

and the

Facility

Agree-

ments*

30 June

2017

31

December

2016

Leasing receivables .....  4 4 6

Cash .....  20 20 28

Loans to NKT  .....  0 33 37

Cash pool, NKT  .....  0 118 133

Total interest-bearing assets (non-IFRS) 24 175 204

Loans from NKT  .....  0 182 191

Bank and other long-term debt .....  416

Bank and other short-term debt .....  3 3 3

Cash pool, NKT  .....  0 268 276

Total interest-bearing liabilities (non-IFRS) 419 453 470

Net interest-bearing debt (non-IFRS) 395 278 266

Other information

Cash and cash equivalents .....  20 20 28

Undrawn uncommitted credit lines .....  30 4 4

147

EUR million

At 30 June

2017

adjusted for

the effects

of the

Demerger

and the

Facility

Agree-

ments*

30 June

2017

31

December

2016

Undrawn committed credit lines 109 131 133

Total uncommitted credit facility* 33 7 7

Total committed credit facility .....  525 430 430

*The adjustment includes adjustment for (i) the contribution of a debt of EUR 117 million to Nilfisk Holding in connection with the

Demerger and (ii) refinancing of the said debt and intercompany loans existing prior to the Demerger between Nilfisk and NKT.

 The Total committed credit facility as at 30 June 2017 adjusted for the effects of the Demerger and the Facility Agreements

consists of EUR 450 million in a committed revolving credit facility for general purposes and a EUR 75 million acquisition credit

facility expiring 31 December 2018.

* Uncommitted facilities relate to short term funding of the day-to-day business in some of Nilfisk’s subsidiaries.